

SC 11360/2023
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.
FIR No 168 /2023
PS (SHAHEEN BAGH)
20.09.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Nasir.
Sh. Mohd Musabbir Ansari and Akbar Taj, Ld.
Counsel for accused Sharif.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments
on point of charge.

Report received from Jail Superintendent concerned,
whereby it has been mentioned that the accused Nasir could not
be released from Jail as he has been languishing in JC in another
FIR bearing no 537/2017, PS Jaitpur, u/s 323/325/308/341/506
IPC. Let copy of the report be also given to Ld. Counsel for
accused.

Further, **let notice be issued to concerned IO to expedite
the filing of FSL report by getting priority letter issued
through DCP concerned** for the next date of hearing.

Put up for **filing of FSL results** as well as for **arguments
on charge on 28.11.2023.**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 20.09.2023