

SC 11360/2023  
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.  
FIR No 168 /2023  
PS (SHAHEEN BAGH)

02.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Nasir on court bail.  
Accused Sharif produced from JC.  
Sh M Nabi and F Nabi, Ld Counsel for both  
accused.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments  
on point of charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused submitted that they would  
be filing the fresh vakalatnama during the course of the day.  
Further, FSL report in the present matter has been filed. Copy be  
supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

However, Ld. Counsel for accused persons have  
sought some time to lead arguments on point of charge as they  
have recently been engaged in the present matter.

Under these circumstances, re-list for hearing  
**arguments on point of charge on 14.03.2024.**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 02.02.2024