

SC 11360/2023
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.
FIR No. 168/2023
PS- (Shaheen Bagh)

14.02.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. M. Nabi & Sh. F. Nabi, Ld. Counsels for
applicant/accused.

File taken up today on an application on behalf of
accused Nasir for the release of Jama Talashi articles, as per seizure
memo. However, the reply to the application has not yet been
received.

**Let copy of this order alongwith the application be
sent to the IO concerned to file a detailed reply on the next date of
hearing.**

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on **14.03.2024**.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.02.2024**