

SC 11360/2023
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.
FIR No. 168 /2023
PS- (Shaheen Bagh)

15.05.2024

Present : None for the State.

Sh. Haider Ali, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Both accused Sharif and Nasir are on court bail.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet has been
supplied to both accused persons.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge. However, the matter is adjourned as the regular Ld.
Addl. PP for the State is stated to be on leave today.

Accordingly, re-list the matter for **arguments on the
point of charge on 21.10.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.05.2024