

SC 11360/2023
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.
FIR NO. 168/2023
PS SHAHEEN BAGH
12.11.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are on court bail.
Sh. Haider Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Sharif.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused Nasir.
PW ASI Giriraj Prasad and PW HC Ravinder Giri in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 1 ASI Giriraj Prasad is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW 2 HC Ravinder Giri is partly examined. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of original order of destruction of the case property.

Let **PW SI Harveer Singh and IO be summoned along with original order of destruction of the case property for NDOH. MHC (M)** also be summoned along with case property for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **16.03.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /12.11.2025