

SC 11360/2023
STATE Vs. SHARIF ETC.
FIR No. 168/2023
PS- (Shaheen Bagh)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Haider Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Sharif.
Sh. M. Nabi, Ld. Counsel for accused Nasir.
Both accused persons are on court bail.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PW/SI Harveer Singh and IO along with original order of destruction of the case property, for the next date of hearing. Also, issue fresh summons to MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter again for PE on **05.08.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.03.2026